1/28/J m PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	
-----------------------------------	--

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 0 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 14114 Ited States Patent and Tredemark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	W COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY RECEIVED	
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(as) GENTRAL FAX CENT	ΓER
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) JAN 2 8 2005	
Robert J. O'Leary	Name: Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc.	
Steven G. Schmitt	Internal Address:	
08 DEC 04		
Execution Date(s) 13 DEC 04	Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	City: Summit	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: IL	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60501	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60501	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/899,909		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No	
6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Owens Corning SaT Center		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Building 11-7	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Chart Address 2700 Calledon David	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Other Company 11 -	8. Payment Information	
City: Granville	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Ohio Zip: 43023-1200	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 740/321-7168	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0568	
Fax Number: 740/321-8024		
Email Address: jan.hostasa@owenscorning.com	Authorized User Name <u>Maria Gasaway</u>	
9. Signature: Mad CM 148	1-28-05	
Signature	Date	
Maria Gasaway Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 309-6995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/17/2005 EC00PER 00000274 500568 10899909 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PAGE 7/12 * RCVD AT 1/28/2005 4:26:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-44

REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0138

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUED

Continuation of Box 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):
Alvin L. Miller Executed on 19 JAN 05
Willard Price Executed on 14 DEC 04

Continuation of Box 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Continuation of Box 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

PAGE 8/12 * RCVD AT 1/28/2005 4:26:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-44

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

IWE ("Assignor"), Robert J. O'Leary, Steven G. Schmitt, Alvin L. Miller, Willard Price, have Invented a new and useful improvement in Blowing Machine For Loosefill Insulation Material ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 25428A and/or Serial No. 10/899,909 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of illinois having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, IL 60501, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain U.S. rights in and to the invention and the Application.

OWENS CORNING ("Non-U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Coming Parkway, Toledo, Ohlo, 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain non-U.S. rights in and to the Invention and patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to the invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of the United States of America that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the invention ("the U.S. Patent Rights"); the U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

AND I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Non-U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries other than the United States of America, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, all non-U.S. patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the invention or any part thereof, or on any non-U.S. patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application, any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or the Invention ("the Non-U.S. Patent Rights"); the Non-U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Non-U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Non-U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, titte, and interest have been made.

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist U.S. Assignee and Non-U.S. Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the invention, the Application, the U.S. Patent Rights, or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by U.S. Assignee or Non-U.S. Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the U.S. Patent Rights or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to U.S. Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and I/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Non-U.S. Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

PAGE 9/12 * RCVD AT 1/28/2005 4:26:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-44

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0140

8, 2005× 4	· 26 PM 4284		No. 0097	Ρ.	5/7
	8 day of Decamber, 2004	STATE OF)		
algnet mis	3 Usy 01 2028458. , 2004	COUNTY OF) \$\$.)		
By: Name: Residence:	Robert J. O'Leary 5817 St. Joseph Road Newark, Ohio 43055	Before me on the day, month and yea personally appeared Robert J. O'Lean to me known to be the person named who signed the foregoing instrument is acknowledged the same to be his/her	y. in the above Assig n my presence and	1	,
Citizenship:	US	Notary Public		ÈEAI	
		My commission expires:		SEAL	•
*****				***	
STA.	TE 05				- •
Signed this	18 day of December, 2004	COUNTY OF LICKING) \$8.)		
ву: <u>Ме</u>	in Delmitt	Before me on the day, month and yea personally appeared Steven G. Schmi			
Name:	Steven G. Schmitt 286 Echo Drive NE	to me known to be the person named who signed the foregoing instrument i			•
residence.	Newark, Ohlo 43055	acknowledged the same to be his/her			
Citizenship:	US	Notary Public Terry L. N Notary Public, St	lann	SEAL	
Signed this	day of, 2004	My commission axing the control of the country of	**************************************	****	• •
		Before me on the day, month and yea	r identified above		
By:	Alvin L. Milier	personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person named	in the share Assis		
	1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055	who signed the foregoing instrument is acknowledged the same to be his/her	n my presence and	•	•
Citizenship:	US	Notary Public			
		reduct) . Cond		SEAL	•
		My commission expirea:	~ ·		
*****	***********	**********	*****	* * * *	• •
Signed this	day of, 2004	STATE OF)		
CIBITO A IIIS	day of	COUNTY OF) \$8.)		
Ву:		Before me on the day, month and yea personally appeared Willard Price,	r identified above		
Name:	Williard Price 146 Merwen Circle Granville, Ohio 43023	to me known to be the person named who signed the foregoing instrument is acknowledged the same to be his/her	n my presence and	1	•
Citizenship:	US	Mahan C LV			
		Notary Public		SEAL	
		My commission expires:			

PAGE 10/12 * RCVD AT 1/28/2005 4:26:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-44

REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0141

Jan 28 2005 4:27PM**	STATE OF 2410 No. 0097 P. 6/
Jan. 28. 2005 4:27 PM day of December, 2004	COUNTY OF LICKING) SS.
Name: Robert J. O'Leary Residence: 5817 St. Joseph Road Newark, Ohio 43055 Citize St. Joseph Road Newark, Ohio 43055 Citize St. Joseph Road Newark, Ohio 43055 My Commission	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Robert J. O'Leary, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public SEAL My commission expires: ///2 9/04
STATE OF) Signed this day of, 2004	COUNTY OF)
By: Name: Steven G. Schmitt Residence: 286 Echo Drive NE Newark, Ohio 43055	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Steven G. Schmitt, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Citizenship: US	Notary Public SEAL
Signed this day of,	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
State of Onko My Communication Francis LL/29/106	Notary Public SEAL My commission expires: ///29/06
Signed this day of, 2004	STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)
By: Name: Williard Price Residence: 146 Merwen Circle Granville, Ohio 43023	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Willard Price, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Citizenship: US	Notary Public SEAL
	My commission expires:

PAGE 11/12 * RCVD AT 1/28/2005 4:26:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-44

.0. ZVVJ _{ej}	4:27PM2BA			No. 0097 P.
•	B day of Decas	- h= ~ 2004	STATE OF)
oiguéa ruig	25 day of Leces	7 <u>2 e.</u> , 2004	COUNTY OF) 83.)
By: Name: Residence:	Robert J. O'Leary 5817 St. Joseph Roa Newark, Ohio 43055	d	Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Robert J. O'Let to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrument acknowledged the same to be his/hit	ary, id in the above Assignment t in my presence and
Citizenship:	US		Notary Public	
			My commission expires:	SEA1
*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*******	*******	*****
STA Signad this	TE OF) day of	2004	•	
aigned mis	day of		COUNTY OF) 6 4. }
By: Name: Residence:	Steven G. Schmitt 286 Echo Drive NE Newark, Ohlo 43055		Before me on the day, month and yo personally appeared Steven G. Schi to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/hi	mitt, ad in the above Assignment it in my presence and
Citizenship:	US	•	Notary Public	SEA
			My commission expires:	
* * * * * * *	*****	****	My commission expires:	*****
* * * * * * * * * * Signed this	***** day of	, 2004	********	
* * * * * * * * * * Signed this		, 2004	STATE OF)) 55.
By: Name:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055		STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye)) 55.) tear identified above id in the above Assignment t in my presence and
By: Name: Residence:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055		STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrument)) 55.) ar identified above id in the above Assignment In my presence and ar free act and dead.
By: Name:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055		STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/ne)) 55.) ar identified above id in the above Assignment In my presence and ar free act and dead.
By: Name: Residence:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055		STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/he Notary Public My commission expires:)) 55.) ar identified above id in the above Assignment In my presence and ar free act and dead.
By:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055	*******	STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/ne Notary Public My commission expires:)) 55.) ar identified above id in the above Assignment In my presence and ar free act and dead.
By: Name: Residence: Citizenship:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055 US	*******	STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/he Notary Public My commission expires:)) 55.) art identified above id in the above Assignment t in my presence and er free act and dead. SEAI
By:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055 US Lit day of Dec Willard Price	*******	STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/he Notary Public My commission expires: STATE OF COUNTY OF LICKING Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Willard Price, to me known to be the person name)) 55.) ar identified above id in the above Assignment if in my presence and ar free act and dead. SEAI)) 98.) par identified above ad in the above Assignment
By:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055 US Lid day of Dec	niep	STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrument acknowledged the same to be his/net. Notary Public My commission expires: STATE OF COUNTY OF LICKING Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Willard Price,)) 55.) ar identified above id in the above Assignment t in my presence and er free act and dead. SEAI)) 98.) par identified above ed in the above Assignment t in my presence and
By:	Alvin L. Miller 1001 Davis Avenue Newark, Ohio 43055 US LH day of Dec Willard Price 146 Merwen Circle Granville, Ohio 4302 US	niep	STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Alvin L. Miller, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/he Notary Public My commission expires: STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared Williard Price, to me known to be the person name who signed the foregoing instrumen acknowledged the same to be his/he MAAA MAAA)) 55.) ar identified above id in the above Assignment t in my presence and er free act and dead. SEAI)) 98.) par identified above ed in the above Assignment t in my presence and

PAGE 12/12 * RCVD AT 1/28/2005 4:26:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:740+321+8024 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-44

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0143